Cahaba Title,Inc. /

Eastern Office (205)833-1571

Riverchase Office ((205)988-5600 FAX 988-5905

FAX 833-1577

	/ // // // // // // // // // // // // /
This instrument was prepared by:	Send Tax Notice to: (Name) William Paul Johnson
(Name) Judy Davis (Address) Shelby, Alabama 35143	(Address) 1805 Shoal Run Trail
(Address) biterby) incubance as a re-	Birmingham, Ala 35242
	OR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,	
That in consideration of One Dollar and no/100 to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by Wilma McCullers Freeman, a widow	the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we,
(herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and	
Celia Freeman Johnson and William (herein referred to as GRANTEES for and during their jo	oint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of
them in fee simple, the following described real estate situ Alabama to-wit:	uated in County,
Commence at the Southeast corner of the N Section 11, Township 20 South, Range 1 We East along 1-1 Section for 295.43 feet; t 41 seconds left and run Northerly for 18. Shelby County No. 49; thence run Northwes a curve (having a delta angle of 15 degre for 579.61 feet; thence from chord turn a and run along said road right-of-way line degrees 48 minutes 56 seconds left and ru an East - West direction; thence turn an and run East along old fence line for 577 direction; thence turn 90 degrees 00 minu	forthwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of st for the point of beginning; thence run hence turn an angle of 81 degrees 26 minutes 81 feet to the South right-of-way line of terly along said road right-of-way line along es 53 minutes 54 seconds and a radius of 2088.86) in angle of 08 degrees 01 minutes 58 seconds right for 341.71 feet; thence turn an angle of 112 in 405.33 feet to an old fence line running in angle of 88 degrees 58 minutes 41 seconds left 4.47 feet to a fence running in a North - South ites 04 seconds left and run 87.24 feet to the
point of beginning. Containing 4.0 acres This deed is given to correct the erroneo	us defect contained in that certain deed dated ment No: 1992 - 20389, in the Probate Office of
Shelby County, Alabama.	Andrew Hor 2550 - 1005, - 110
•	stitute any portion of grantor's homestead.
Grantor's Address:	Grantee's Address:
7665 Hwy 49	1805 Shoal Run Trail
Columbiana, Alabama 35051	Birmingham, Alabama 35242
then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the he And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) he their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the lawful claims of all persons.	S for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of themeirs and assigns for such survivor forever. eirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, it to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) and the same to the GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against o setmy hand(s) and seal(s), this
day of	Tana(o) and ocui(o), this1 -
WITNESS	<u>.</u>
Seal)	Wilma Mullers Freeman Seal)
(Seal)	Wilma McCullers Freeman
(Seal)	
	AD ASSAM CERTIFIED
(Seal)	SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE (Seal)
STATE OF ALABAMA	որձ արի 7.50
SHELBY COUNTY General A	Acknowledgment
I, the undersigned authority	, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State
hereby certify that Wilma McCullers Freeman, a v	Widow
whose name 1s signed to the foregoing conveya	nce, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me
on this day, that being informed of the contents of the co	onveyance she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bear
date. Given under my hand and official seal this	
m / 2 / 1	
7/3/94	Judy R. Davis
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public